PTC thermistors
Motorstart applications
Series/Type:  A0598-A0090-A020
Ordering code:  B59598A0090A020
Date:  2024-08-30
Version:  2
 TDK Electronics AG 2024. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

Trays
Marking
Logo, type designation, date code (YY WW)
Dimensional drawing
Metallization according to drawing
D 16.0 ±0.2 mm
th 2.5 ±0.2 mm
d 14.2 ±0.3 mm
r 0.9 ±0.6 mm
e < 0.5 mm
Ordering code
B59598A0090A020
 PTC thermistors B59598A0090A020
 Motorstart applications A0598-A0090-A020
PPD PTC PD 2024-08-30
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 3 of 8
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical and thermal specification
Max. operating voltage Vmax 350 VRMS
Rated voltage VR 230 VRMS
Breakdown voltage @ Tamb = 80 °C 1) VBD > 560 VRMS
Max. current at Vmax   Imax 5.0 ARMS
Residual current, V = 230 VRMS, soak time 10 min. 1)  IR < 6.5 mARMS
Rated resistance (meas. current < 1 mA; 25 ±0.1 °C) R (25°C) 44.0 ±25% Ω
Rated resistance (measured with sine shaped voltage Vp ) R (25,141Vp) 32.0 ±25% Ω
Operating time, RL = 40 Ω, V = 230 VRMS 1) ts 0.25 … 0.40 s
Recovery time V = 230 VRMS; soak time 10 min. 1) tr < 130 s
Reference temperature Tref 85 … 95 °C
Operating temperature range Top -10 … 80 °C
All measurements done at 25 ±2 °C unless otherwise stated
1) Measured in ACC Austria housing
R(T)-Curve (typ.)
1.0E+01
1.0E+02
1.0E+03
1.0E+04
1.0E+05
1.0E+06
1.0E+07
20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
Temperature (°C)
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
(O
hm
)
 PTC thermistors B59598A0090A020
 Motorstart applications A0598-A0090-A020
PPD PTC PD 2024-08-30
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 4 of 8
Important notes at the end of this document.
Reliability
The component withstands reliability tests according to CECC 60738-1-3-003 (VDE related reliability
tests).
Handling and mounting
Please refer to Cautions and warnings.
Packaging
PTCs are packed on carton trays (100 pieces each tray) according to the following drawing:
10 trays are stacked and put into an outer carton box which is sealed with a plastic foil.
 PTC thermistors B59598A0090A020
 Motorstart applications A0598-A0090-A020
PPD PTC PD 2024-08-30
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 5 of 8
Important notes at the end of this document.